MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NUMBER 21-23

Placement of San Diego State University & San Francisco State University Student Teachers

- WHEREAS, the Mountain View Los Altos High School District Governing Board is authorized to enter into agreements with institutions of higher education, to provide classroom experience for students seeking certification as teachers enrolled in training curricula of San Diego State University, and San Francisco State University
- **WHEREAS,** University Trustees have approved a teacher preparation program which requires classroom experience; and
- WHEREAS, the University requires special facilities for the purposes of providing training and desires to supplement its Teaching Program through experience, more particularly by gaining access to the use of facilities at ta school district; and
- WHEREAS, the District has facilities and programs to provide training and experience and as a community and professional service is willing, under the terms and conditions requested by the University to allow the Student Teachers to utilize those facilities and programs for training and experience purposes; and
- **WHEREAS**, the District desires to maintain and improve its existing standards of service and education by affiliating with the Universities for the limited purposes of this agreement; and
- **WHEREAS**, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties that students enrolled in the program at the universities be afforded the opportunity to utilize the facilities of the District to supplement their learning experience;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED it is mutually agreed between the Universities and the Mountain View Los Altos High School District Governing Board of Trustees to place school student teachers in the District for training purposes as outlined in the School Affiliation Agreement.
- PASSED AND ADOPTED BY the Mountain View Los Altos High School District Board of Trustees at its meeting held on March 8, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
ABSENT:	
	Dr. Nellie Meyer, Secretary

Board of Trustees